Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of May 13th, 2025:

Present:

Meeting called to order:

Motion to accept April 1%, 2025, Regular Meeting:

Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:

Secretary Report:
a. Veterans Grave Care Application

Fire Report:
a. March 2025

Police Report:
a. April 2025

Planning Commission Report:
a. None

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for March & April 2025
b. Permits Issued: 11 Zoning
Public Works:
a. Headwalls
b. Mill Street Pipe
New Business:
a. Ordinance #2025-01
b. Line Painting - Double Yellow
Old Business:
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



General Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2025:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2025:

State Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2025:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 4/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2025:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2025:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer

Lamar Township Treasury Report of May 13th, 2025:
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818,024.75
36,391.35
35,882.72

818,533.38

14,277.10
2,573.43
615.63
16,234.90

626,981.02
6,018.11
632,999.13
215,439.24
1,171.82
216,611.06
34,176.80
185.89

34,362.69



