Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of May 13th, 2025:

Present:		
Meeting called to order:		
Motion to accept April 1st, 2025, Regular Meeting:		
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:		
Secretary Report: a. Veterans Grave Care Application		
Fire Report: a. March 2025		
Police Report: a. April 2025		
Planning Commission Report: a. None		
Zoning Report: a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for March & April 2025 b. Permits Issued: 11 Zoning		
Public Works: a. Headwalls b. Mill Street Pipe		
New Business: a. Ordinance #2025-01 b. Line Painting – Double Yellow		
Old Business:		
Public comment:		
Adjournment:		
Recorded By:		
Tracy Roberts Secretary		

Lamar Township Treasury Report of May 13th, 2025:

General Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2025:	\$	818,024.75
Deposits of Interest:	\$	36,391.35
Expenses:	\$	35,882.72
Balance as of 4/30/2025:	\$	818,533.38
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2025:	\$	14,277.10
Deposits of Interest:	\$	2,573.43
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	615.63
Balance as of 4/30/2025:	\$	16,234.90
State Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2025:	\$	626,981.02
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	6,018.11
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 4/30/2025:	\$	632,999.13
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2025:	\$	215,439.24
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	1,171.82
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 4/30/2025:	\$	216,611.06
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2025:	\$	34,176.80
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$	185.89
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 4/30/2025:	\$	34,362.69

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer